Praxis |l Tests

Elementary Education Majors (including Language & Culture

Concentration

¢ Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades K-6- Test # 5622 or #0622
145 Cut Score

¢ Teaching Reading- Test #5204 or #0204 155 Cut Score

** Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects- Test #5031 (if you passed
#5014/0014 before 9/1/2013 you do not have to take this test)
Subtest cut scores: Math #5033- 157 Cut Score, Reading Language
Arts# 5032 165 Cut Score, Science # 5035- 144 Cut Score

Elementary & Collaborative Majors

¢ Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades K-6- Test # 5622 or #0622
145 Cut Score

+* Teaching Reading- Test #5204 or #0204 155 Cut Score

¢ Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects- Test #5031 (if you passed
#5014/0014 before 9/1/2013 you do not have to take this test)
Subtest cut scores: Math #5033- 157 Cut Score 157, Reading
Language Arts# 5032 Cut Score- 165, Science # 5035- Cut Score 144

+¢ Special Education: Core Knowledge & Applications- Test # 5354 or
#0354 153 Cut Score



Secondary Education Majors

*%* Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades 7-12- Test #5624 or #0624

153 Cut Score

<+ To Be Certified in

Biology (6-12)
Chemistry (6-12)
Driver and Traffic Safety Education (6—12)

English Language Arts (6—12)

French (6-12)

General Science (6-12)

General Social Science (6-12)
Geography (6-12)
German (6-12)

Health Education (6-12)

AND (whichever content area)

You Need to Take

Biology: Content Knowledge

Chemistry: Content Knowledge

Driver Education

English Language, Literature, and
Composition: Content Knowledge
State of Alabama will discontinue
the use of this test as of
8/31/2013.Note: Praxis Il
#0041/5041 will be accepted if
taken and passed prior to 9/1/2013,
is still electronically reportable by
ETS, and the application for
certification is received in the
Teacher Certification section of the
ALSDE prior to 9/1/2018.

or

English Language Arts: Content
Knowledge Test required beginning
9/1/2013.

French: World Language

General Science: Content
Knowledge

Social Studies: Content Knowledge

Geography

German: World Language

Health Education State of Alabama
will discontinue the use of this test
as of 8/31/2013.Note: Praxis Il
#0550/5550 will be accepted if
taken and passed prior to 9/1/2013,

CDT
Code

5235

5245

n/a

5041

5038

5174

5435

5081

n/a

5183

5550

PDT
Code

0235

0245

0867

0041

n/a

n/a

0435

0081

0921

n/a

0550

Qualifying
Score

143
150
149

151

147

162

147

153
145
161

580


http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0235
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0245
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0867
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0041
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0041
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5038
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5038
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5174
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0435
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0435
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0081
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0921
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5183
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0550

« To Be Certified in You Need to Take CDT | PDT | Qualifying
Code Code  Score

is still electronically reportable by
ETS, and the application for
certification is received in the
Teacher Certification section of the
ALSDE prior to 9/1/2018.

or
Health Education Test required 5551 | n/a 145
beginning 9/1/2013.

History (6-12) World and United States History: 5941 | 0941 | 143

Content Knowledge

Latin (6-12) Latin nfa | 0601 | 149

Mathematics (6—12) Mathematics: Content Knowledge 5061 | 0061 | 126
(Graphing calculator required.)State
of Alabama will discontinue the use
of this test as of 8/31/2013.Note:
Praxis Il #0061/5061 will be
accepted if taken and passed prior
to 9/1/2013, is still electronically
reportable by ETS, and the
application for certification is
received in the Teacher
Certification section of the ALSDE
prior to 9/1/2018.

or

Mathematics: Content Knowledge 5161 n/a 145
(On-screen graphing calculator
provided.)Test required beginning

9/1/2013.
Physics (6—12) Physics: Content Knowledge 5265 | 0265 | 138
Spanish (6-12) Spanish: World Language 5195 | n/a 158

These tests will be accepted if they were taken and passed prior to the listed date, ETS provides a score report
directly to the ALSDE, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification Section of the
ALSDE by the deadline indicated below.

To Be Certified in | Tests No Longer Offered If Taken Application | Qualifying
and Received Score
Passed Prior to
Prior to

French (6-12) French: Content Knowledge (0173) 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 148


http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5551
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5941
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5941
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0601
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0061
http://www.ets.org/praxis/test_day/policies/calculators
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5161
http://www.ets.org/praxis/test_day/policies/calculators
http://www.ets.org/praxis/test_day/policies/calculators
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0265
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5195

To Be Certified in | Tests No Longer Offered If Taken

and

Passed

Prior to
Geography (6—-12) | Geography (0920) 9/1/2011
German (6-12) German: Content Knowledge (0181) 9/1/2012
Latin (6—-12) Latin (0600) 9/1/2012
Spanish (6-12) Spanish: Content Knowledge (0191) 9/1/2012
All Grades

Application
Received
Prior to

9/1/2016

9/1/2017

9/1/2017

9/1/2017

Qualifying
Score

560
142
590

147

Scores for previously offered tests will be accepted for some certifications if specific criteria are met. Please

see the second table.

To Be Certified in

English as a Second Language (P-12)

French (P-12)
German (P-12)
Latin (P-12)

Music, Choral
(P-12)

Music, Instrumental (P-12)
Physical Education (P-12)
Reading Specialist (P-12)
Spanish (P-12)
Theatre (P-12)

Visual Arts (P-12)

* Available beginning February 2014.

You Need to Take

English to Speakers of Other Lanquages

French: World Language

German: World Language

Latin

Music: Content Knowledge

Music: Content Knowledge

Physical Education: Content Knowledge

Reading Specialist

Spanish: World Language

Theatre

Art: Content Knowledge

CDT
Code

5361*

5174

5183

n/a

5113

5113

5091

5301

5195

n/a

5134

PDT
Code

0361

n/a

n/a

0601

n/a

n/a

0091

n/a

n/a

0641

0134

Qualifying
Score

144

162

161

149

150

150

141

157

158

143

154


http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0361
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5174
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5183
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0601
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0113
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0113
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0091
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5301
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/5195
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0641
http://www.ets.org/praxis/prepare/materials/0134

These tests will be accepted if they were taken and passed prior to the listed date, ETS provides a score report
directly to the ALSDE, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification Section of the
ALSDE by the deadline indicated below.

To Be Certified in Tests No Longer Offered | If Taken Application | Qualifying
and Received Score
Passed Prior to
Prior to
English as a Second Language (P-12) | English to Speakers of 9/1/2011 9/1/2016 540
Other Languages (0360)
French (P-12) French: Content 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 148
Knowledge (0173)
German (P-12) German: Content 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 142
Knowledge (0181)
Latin (P-12) Latin (0600) 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 590
Reading Specialist (P-12) Reading Specialist (0300) | 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 530
Spanish (P-12) Spanish: Content 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 147
Knowledge (0191)
Theatre (P-12) Theatre (0640) 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 510
Visual Arts (P-12) Art: Content Knowledge 9/1/2012 9/1/2017 150

(0133)

Music Education Majors

+* Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades P-12- Test #5622 or #0622

145 Cut Score

*$* Music, Choral or Instrumental- Test #5113 150 Cut Score



