Praxis II Tests

Elementary Education Majors (including Language & Culture Concentration

- Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades K-6- Test # 5622 or #0622 145 Cut Score
- ❖ Teaching Reading- Test #5204 or #0204 155 Cut Score
- ❖ Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects- Test #5031 (if you passed #5014/0014 before 9/1/2013 you do not have to take this test)
 Subtest cut scores: Math #5033- 157 Cut Score, Reading Language
 Arts# 5032 165 Cut Score, Science # 5035- 144 Cut Score

Elementary & Collaborative Majors

- Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades K-6- Test # 5622 or #0622
 145 Cut Score
- ❖ Teaching Reading- Test #5204 or #0204 155 Cut Score
- Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects- Test #5031 (if you passed #5014/0014 before 9/1/2013 you do not have to take this test)
 Subtest cut scores: Math #5033- 157 Cut Score 157, Reading
 Language Arts# 5032 Cut Score- 165, Science # 5035- Cut Score 144
- Special Education: Core Knowledge & Applications- Test # 5354 or #0354 153 Cut Score

Secondary Education Majors

Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades 7-12- Test #5624 or #0624
153 Cut Score

${\color{blue}\mathsf{AND}}$ (whichever content area)

* To Be Certified in	You Need to Take	CDT Code	PDT Code	Qualifying Score
Biology (6–12)	Biology: Content Knowledge	5235	0235	143
Chemistry (6–12)	Chemistry: Content Knowledge	5245	0245	150
Driver and Traffic Safety Education (6–12)	Driver Education	n/a	0867	149
English Language Arts (6–12)	English Language, Literature, and Composition: Content Knowledge State of Alabama will discontinue the use of this test as of 8/31/2013.Note: Praxis II #0041/5041 will be accepted if taken and passed prior to 9/1/2013, is still electronically reportable by ETS, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification section of the ALSDE prior to 9/1/2018.	5041	0041	151
	English Language Arts: Content Knowledge Test required beginning 9/1/2013.	5038	n/a	147
French (6–12)	French: World Language	5174	n/a	162
General Science (6–12)	General Science: Content Knowledge	5435	0435	147
General Social Science (6–12)	Social Studies: Content Knowledge	5081	0081	153
Geography (6–12)	Geography	n/a	0921	145
German (6–12)	German: World Language	5183	n/a	161
Health Education (6–12)	Health Education State of Alabama will discontinue the use of this test as of 8/31/2013.Note: <i>Praxis II</i> #0550/5550 will be accepted if taken and passed prior to 9/1/2013,	5550	0550	580

* To Be Certified in	You Need to Take	CDT Code	PDT Code	Qualifying Score
	is still electronically reportable by ETS, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification section of the ALSDE prior to 9/1/2018.			
	or			
	Health Education Test required beginning 9/1/2013.	5551	n/a	145
History (6–12)	World and United States History: Content Knowledge	5941	0941	143
Latin (6–12)	Latin	n/a	0601	149
Mathematics (6–12)	Mathematics: Content Knowledge (Graphing calculator required.)State of Alabama will discontinue the use of this test as of 8/31/2013.Note: Praxis II #0061/5061 will be accepted if taken and passed prior to 9/1/2013, is still electronically reportable by ETS, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification section of the ALSDE prior to 9/1/2018.	5061	0061	126
	or			
	Mathematics: Content Knowledge (On-screen graphing calculator provided.)Test required beginning 9/1/2013.	5161	n/a	145
Physics (6–12)	Physics: Content Knowledge	5265	0265	138
Spanish (6–12)	Spanish: World Language	5195	n/a	158

These tests will be accepted if they were taken and passed prior to the listed date, ETS provides a score report directly to the ALSDE, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification Section of the ALSDE by the deadline indicated below.

To Be Certified in	Tests No Longer Offered	If Taken and Passed Prior to	Application Received Prior to	Qualifying Score
French (6–12)	French: Content Knowledge (0173)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	148

To Be Certified in	Tests No Longer Offered	If Taken and Passed Prior to	Application Received Prior to	Qualifying Score
Geography (6–12)	Geography (0920)	9/1/2011	9/1/2016	560
German (6-12)	German: Content Knowledge (0181)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	142
Latin (6-12)	Latin (0600)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	590
Spanish (6-12)	Spanish: Content Knowledge (0191)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	147

All Grades

Scores for previously offered tests will be accepted for some certifications if specific criteria are met. Please see the second table.

To Be Certified in	You Need to Take	CDT Code	PDT Code	Qualifying Score
English as a Second Language (P-12)	English to Speakers of Other Languages	5361*	0361	144
French (P–12)	French: World Language	5174	n/a	162
German (P–12)	German: World Language	5183	n/a	161
Latin (P-12)	Latin	n/a	0601	149
Music, Choral (P–12)	Music: Content Knowledge	5113	n/a	150
Music, Instrumental (P–12)	Music: Content Knowledge	5113	n/a	150
Physical Education (P–12)	Physical Education: Content Knowledge	5091	0091	141
Reading Specialist (P–12)	Reading Specialist	5301	n/a	157
Spanish (P–12)	Spanish: World Language	5195	n/a	158
Theatre (P-12)	<u>Theatre</u>	n/a	0641	143
Visual Arts (P–12)	Art: Content Knowledge	5134	0134	154

 $^{^{\}ast}$ Available beginning February 2014.

These tests will be accepted if they were taken and passed prior to the listed date, ETS provides a score report directly to the ALSDE, and the application for certification is received in the Teacher Certification Section of the ALSDE by the deadline indicated below.

To Be Certified in	Tests No Longer Offered	If Taken and Passed Prior to	Application Received Prior to	Qualifying Score
English as a Second Language (P–12)	English to Speakers of Other Languages (0360)	9/1/2011	9/1/2016	540
French (P-12)	French: Content Knowledge (0173)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	148
German (P-12)	German: Content Knowledge (0181)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	142
Latin (P-12)	Latin (0600)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	590
Reading Specialist (P–12)	Reading Specialist (0300)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	530
Spanish (P-12)	Spanish: Content Knowledge (0191)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	147
Theatre (P-12)	Theatre (0640)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	510
Visual Arts (P-12)	Art: Content Knowledge (0133)	9/1/2012	9/1/2017	150

Music Education Majors

- Principles of Learning & Teaching Grades P-12- Test #5622 or #0622
 145 Cut Score
- ❖ Music, Choral or Instrumental- Test #5113 *150 Cut Score*